TOWN OF NORTH STONINGTON WARNING OF BIENNIAL TOWN ELECTION

November 7, 2023 Town Election

The Electors of the Town of North Stonington are hereby warned to meet at their respective polling place in said town on Tuesday, November 7, 2023, for the following purpose: To cast their votes for First Selectman, Selectman, Town Treasurer, Board of Finance, Board of Education, Board of Assessment Appeals, Economic Development Commission-Full Term, Economic Development Commission-To Fill Vacancy for Two Years, Economic Development Commission Alternate, Planning and Zoning Commission-Full Term, Planning and Zoning Commission-To Fill Vacancy for Two Years, Planning and Zoning Commission Alternate, Zoning Board of Appeals, and Zoning Board of Appeals Alternate.

Notice is hereby given that the location of the polling place is as follows:

Voting District

1 Location of Polling Place
North Stonington Education Center, 298 Norwich-Westerly Road,
North Stonington, CT 06359

Notice is hereby given that the location for election day registration (EDR) is as follows: North Stonington Education Center, 298 Norwich-Westerly Road, North Stonington, CT 06359. The hours for election day registration (EDR) are six o'clock in the morning (6:00 a.m.) until eight o'clock in the evening (8:00 p.m.).

Voting tabulators will be used. The polls will be opened at six o'clock in the morning (6:00 a.m.) and will remain open until eight o'clock in the evening (8:00 p.m.).

Dated at North Stonington, Connecticut, this 25th day of October, 2023.

Antoinette Pancaro, MMC, MCTC, CCMO Town Clerk North Stonington